

## Press release

30 November 2023

## Sean Hurley joins Catena Media's board of directors

Catena Media's board of directors today announces the appointment of Sean Hurley as non-executive director to fill the seat vacated in August by Per Widerström.

Sean's appointment to the board of directors will become effective once all necessary filings are made with the Malta Business Registry, and his term will run up until the end of the next annual general meeting, in accordance with the Maltese Companies Act and Catena Media's articles of association.

Based in the US, Sean Hurley is an executive, advisor and angel investor with more than 13 years' experience in the online sports betting, casino and social gaming industry, where he has held senior positions in the business-to-business (B2B), affiliate and business-to-consumer (B2C) segments.

He commented: "Catena Media has entered an exciting new phase in its development and has a promising future ahead. I am delighted to have been asked to contribute my expertise as the company moves forward and further strengthens its position as a leading affiliate in North America."

## Contact details for further information:

**Investor Relations** 

Email: ir@catenamedia.com

Göran Blomberg, Chairman of the Board of Directors, Catena Media plc

Email: goran.blomberg@catenamedia.com

The information was submitted for publication by the contact persons above on 30 November 2023 at 10:00 CET.

## About Catena Media

Catena Media is a global leader in generating high-value leads for operators of online casino and sports betting platforms. The group's large portfolio of web-based affiliation brands guides users to customer websites and enriches the experience of players worldwide. Headquartered in Malta, the group employs over 350 people across the globe. The share (CTM) is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm Mid Cap. For further information see catenamedia.com.